Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Award A 

Construction Contract To McGuire & Hester; The Lowest Responsive And Responsible 

Bidder, In Accordance With Project Plans And Specifications For Project No. 1006302, 

And With The Contractor’s Bid, In The Amount Of Four Million One Hundred Ninety Three 

Thousand And Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars ($4,193,950.00); And Adopting Appropriate 

California Environmental Quality Act Findings

25-00103

View Report

View Attachment A

View Attachment B

View Legislation

90431 C.M.S

Attachments:

Pursuant To Rule 24, A Statement Was Made On Record As To The Item Bypassing

[...]

Adopt A Resolution (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter 

Into And Negotiate The Amendment Of A Professional Services Agreement With 

Ingenious Tactical Solutions, Ersie M. Joyner III For The Provision Of Special Advisory 

Services To Increase The Not-To-Exceed Contract Amount To Eighty-Nine Thousand 

Dollars ($89,000.00) And Extending The Term Of The Agreement To December 30, 

2024; And (2) Waiving The Competitive Request For Proposals/Qualifications And 

Local/Small Business Enterprise Requirements

25-00107

View Report

View Legislation

90434 C.M.S

Attachments:

[...]

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To (1) Renew 

The Agreement Which Expired June 30, 2024 With Soundthinking Inc. For Gunshot 

Location Detection Subscription Service Coverage For Three Years In An Amount Not To 

Exceed Eight Hundred Forty-One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Dollars ($841,670) For 

Each Year For A Total Not To Exceed Two Million Five Hundred Twenty Five Thousand 

Ten Dollars ($2,525,010) For The Period Beginning July 1, 2024 And Ending June 30, 

2027; And (2) Waiving The Competitive Process Requirements, And Local And Small 

Local Business Enterprise (L/SLBE) Program Requirements For Information Technology 

Agreements

24-0648

View Report

[...]

Oakland Fire Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To (A) 

Enter Into An Agreement With The U.S. Department Of Homeland Security For Fiscal 

Year 2023/2024 Port Security Grant Program (PSPG) Funds In An Amount Up To Three 

Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($390,000) For The Period Starting September 1, 

2023 Through August 31, 2026; (B) Accept, Appropriate, And Administer Said Funds; 

(C) Approve The Preliminary Spending Plan; And (D) Expend Funds In Accordance With 

The Preliminary Spending Plan Including Purchases Of Equipment And Services In 

Excess Of The City Administrator's Purchasing Authority In Accordance With The City’s 

Purchasing Requirements And Programs/Policies; (2) Authorizing The Use Of Existing 

(Budgeted) Funding In The Amount Of One Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($130,000) 

From Fire Department And Police Department Funds, To Satisfy The In-Kind Matching 

Fund Requirement; And (3) Making Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act 

(CEQA) Findings

25-0112

View Report

View Attachment

View Legislation

90498 C.M.S

[...]

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To (1) Renew 

The Agreement Which Expired June 30, 2024 With Soundthinking Inc. For Gunshot 

Location Detection Subscription Service Coverage For Three Years In An Amount Not To 

Exceed Eight Hundred Forty-One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Dollars ($841,670) For 

Each Year For A Total Not To Exceed Two Million Five Hundred Twenty Five Thousand 

Ten Dollars ($2,525,010) For The Period Beginning July 1, 2024 And Ending June 30, 

2027; And (2) Waiving The Competitive Process Requirements, And Local And Small 

Local Business Enterprise (L/SLBE) Program Requirements For Information Technology 

Agreements

24-0648

View Report